
 2022 RES-009 1 
 2 

 ADDENDUM #6 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR 3 
A VERTICAL LANDFILL EXPANSION AT DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE NO. 2 4 

 5 
The Department of Waste and Renewables awarded Contract #13956 to SCS Engineers on 6 
March 23, 2020, in the amount of $197,168.30 for providing Engineering Design Services for a 7 
Vertical Landfill Expansion at the Dane County Landfill Site No. 2, RFP #319042. 8 

 9 
Dane County Department of Waste and Renewables has determined that an Increase to PO 10 
#20201083-00 by $33,750.00 will be necessary to provide additional work beyond the original 11 
agreement amount to address WDNR’s Feasibility conditions, support with dredge material 12 
acceptance, additional WisDOT screening assistance, and WisDOT well abandonment and 13 
replacement.  14 

 15 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized to 16 

 sign the Addendum #6 Agreement; and  17 
 18 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Waste and Renewables be directed to 19 
ensure complete performance of the Addendum #6 Agreement.  20 


